OP \$140.00 228064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc.		11/17/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	17721 Railroad Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280640	CENTURY
Registration Number:	1077741	CENTURY
Registration Number:	0882422	MARQUETTE
Registration Number:	1111633	PRO-ARC
Registration Number:	0860443	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163835054

Email: desiree_cunin@lincolnelectric.com

Correspondent Name: Desiree Cunin

Address Line 1: 22801 Saint Clair Ave
Address Line 2: IP Legal Department
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Desiree Cunin	
SIGNATURE:	/desiree cunin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0070

900385282

source=20161117 - Assignment Lincoln Holdings to Lincoln Global#page1.tif source=20161117 - Assignment Lincoln Holdings to Lincoln Global#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment is made effective as of November 17, 2016 from

Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc., (Assignor), an Ohio Corporation, with offices at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117-1199, to

Lincoln Global, Inc., (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, California 91748.

RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of the entire right and interest in and to the Intellectual Property therefore identified on Schedule A; and

Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Intellectual Property to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to be executed below by the duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc.

Print Name: Frederick G. Stueber

Title: Executive VP, General Counsel and Secretary

Frederick G. Struber

ASSIGNEE:

Lincoln Global, Inc.

Print Name: Kevin M. Dunn Title: Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number
CENTURY	United States of America	75/405,036	2,280,640
E ENTURY	United States of America	73/068,254	1,077,741
MARQUETTE	United States of America	72/313,859	882,422
PRO-ARC	United States of America	73/155,990	1,111,633
(3)	United States of America	72/279,017	860,443

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 11/18/2016